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General information
TUF name

Kind

Status

Valid from date

Valid to date

NPDID for TUF

Licensees - current

Owner company
Aker BP ASA
Equinor Energy AS
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS

Operatorship - current

YGGDRASIL GASSR@R

PIPELINE
ACTIVE
12.12.2022

41354663

Share [%]
55.510000
39.330000

5.160000

Operator company

Equinor Energy AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

Owner company

Share [%]

02.05.2023

12.12.2022

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from

01.05.2023

Date valid to

Aker BP ASA

Equinor Energy AS

PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
Aker BP ASA

Equinor Energy AS

LOTOS Exploration and
Production Norge AS

Operator company

55.510000
39.330000
5.160000
55.510000
39.330000
5.160000

12.12.2022

Equinor Energy AS
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