

ence Printed: 20.5.2024 - 14:21

General information

TUF name	YGGDRASIL GASSRØR
Kind	PIPELINE
Status	ACTIVE
Valid from date	12.12.2022
Valid to date	
NPDID for TUF	41354663

Licensees - current

Owner company	Share [%]	
Aker BP ASA	55.510000	
Equinor Energy AS	39.330000	
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	5.160000	

Operatorship - current

Operator company		
Equinor Energy AS		

Licensees - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Owner company	Share [%]
		Aker BP ASA	55.510000
02.05.2023		Equinor Energy AS	39.330000
		PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	5.160000
	12.12.2022 01.05.2023	Aker BP ASA	55.510000
12 12 2022		Equinor Energy AS	39.330000
12.12.2022		LOTOS Exploration and Production Norge AS	5.160000

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Operator company
12.12.2022		Equinor Energy AS

ence Printed: 20.5.2024 - 14:21